FORM PT J-1594	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0111 (exp. 4/94) MRD 2.11 03-22-20	00 ILY
Tab settings: ⇔⇔⇔ t	τ τ τ
TO THE HOHOLOGUE COLLISTISSIONE (1998) AND	the attached original accuments of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10129554	d address of receiving party(ies):
Keybank National Association	Associated Vintners, Inc.
The year in the second of the	Name:
	Internal Address:
o Individual(s) X Association	14030 N.E. 145 th St.
o General Partnership o Limited Partnership	Street Address
o Corporation-State	
o Other	City: Woodinville State WA Zip: 98072
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes X No	o Individual(s) citizenship:
Nature of conveyance:	o Association
o. Hataro or conveyance.	o General Partnership
o Assignment o Merger	o Limited Partnership
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	X Corporation State Washington
X Other Full Release and Reconveyance of Security	o Other
Interests	
Execution Date: 2/11/2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attahced: o Yes o No
Execution Bate. 2/11/2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No
The production realization of particular realizations.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No(s).:
75/589,861 75/317,028 75/299,915	1,992,588 2,040,214 2,200,594
	1,427,723 2,204,384
Additional numbers	, in a v. V.
	ttached? O Vee X No
The state of the s	ttached? 0 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
The state of the s	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: MO 63102 City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: MO 63102 City: St. Louis State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: MO 63102 City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis City: State: State: Zip: 729/2000 3CONTES 0000002 75569661 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis City: State: Zip: 720/2000 BCOATES 0000002 75569861 DO NOT US 40.00 OP 175.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis City: State: State: Zip: 729/2000 3CONTES 0000002 75569661 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis St. Louis State: Zip: 720/2000 \$CORTES 0000002 7859961 PC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis City: State: Zip: 720/2000 BCORTES 0000002 7556961 FC:461 FC:462 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Terri Branson Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature 2/14/2000 Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Terri Branson Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Internal Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis City: State: Zip: 720/2000 BCORTES 0000002 7556961 FC:481 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Terri Branson Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 215.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3.41) X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy

ı

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0701

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), a party to the Credit Agreement (as described below), having a place of business at Large Corporate Group, 700 Fifth Avenue, 46th floor, Seattle, Washington, 98104, in favor of ASSOCIATED VINTERS, INC., a Washington corporation ("Grantor"), having a place of business at 14030 N.E. 145TH Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072.

WHEREAS, Secured Party is the holder of security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached and registrations and applications therefor identified in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to a Security Agreement granted to Secured Party, as security for the full and prompt payment of all obligations arising under a Credit Agreement between Secured Party and Grantor, which security interests was perfected by Secured Party by filing a Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which Security Agreement was recorded on June 9, 1999, at Reel 1913, Frame 0339;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of certain covenants made by the Grantor in connection with the sale of certain of its assets, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein without recourse, of any kind to the Grantor, any and all Trademark Collateral transferred by the Security Agreement.

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington on February 11, 2000.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

By: Sough Rollong.
Title: V. P.

[28475-0001/PA983650.079]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0702

STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
COUNTY OF KING) ss.		
On February 11, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared to me known to be the person who signed as 1000 present of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that she/he was duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that she/he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation.		
	hereunto set my hand and official seal the	
day and year first above written.	Kully R. Koochagian	
KOOCHAGII	(Signature of Notary) () Shelly R. Kocchagian	
W WOTARY &	(Print or stamp name of Notary)	
TO PUBLICATION	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at	
ATE OF WAR	My Commission Expires: 79-03	

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No. Registration No.
COLUMBIA	75/589,861
CRIMSON RHUBARB	75/317,028
PENINSULA	75/299,915
PAUL THOMAS	1,992,588
COVEY RUN	2,040,214
ALICE WHITE	2,200,594
PACIFICA	1,427,723
MARITSA	2,204,384

764028.1 / 106917.25005

TRADEMARK
RECQRDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0704